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Table 3.27
Volume of roundwood harvested by province and territory

Canada Newfoundland
and Labrador

Prince
Edward
Island

Nova
Scotia

New
Brunswick

Quebec Ontario

thousands of cubic metres

1980 155,624 r 2,795 r 381 4,686 8,387 31,686 21,322
1981 144,736 r 2,568 371 r 4,112 7,795 34,234 22,808
1982 127,202 r 2,379 357 r 3,105 6,320 29,133 19,778
1983 155,983 r 2,429 381 r 2,596 7,442 36,288 23,736
1984 167,824 r 2,889 400 r 3,894 8,378 36,519 28,130
1985 168,722 r 2,509 411 r 3,515 7,896 35,400 28,225
1986 177,190 r 2,408 424 r 4,004 8,720 38,127 30,186
1987 191,685 2,524 480 4,789 7,869 39,503 29,692
1988 190,616 r 2,513 476 r 5,039 9,199 39,381 29,338
1989 188,254 r 2,535 416 r 4,772 9,281 36,192 29,642
1990 162,567 r 2,876 2 448 r 4,6392 8,824 2 30,1482 25,4202
1991 160,880 r 2,680 452 r 4,348 8,643 28,9432 23,8293
1992 170,131 r 2,821 2 5102 4,2482 9,205 31,001 r 24,2863
1993 175,999 r 3,131 2 5342 4,5852 8,959 34,0912 25,4323
1994 183,2612 2,445 5192 5,1062 9,269 38,2312 25,9523
1995 188,497 r 2,983 638 5,4832 10,055 41,4382 26,2603
1996 183,375 r 2,742 2 5573 6,0122 10,902 3 38,2672 25,8713
1997 188,750 r 2,558 2 514 r 6,9892 11,253 3 42,5432 26,5953
1998 176,957 r 2,398 2 520 5,903 r 11,534 2 43,4272 24,1262
1999 198,258 r 2,720 2 693 6,164 11,294 45,6462 24,8142
2000 201,843 r 2,868 2 7162 6,470 r 11,872 43,4852 28,1182
2001 185,854 r 2,556 2 6262 6,182 r 10,186 40,5792 24,0992
2002 196,1282 2,561 2 6352 6,066 9,989 41,5252 26,3272
2003 181,054 r 2,289 2 6502 6,085 10,788 40,247 r 24,3472
2004 207,919 r 2,327 2 6572 6,889 11,004 43,126 r 25,1472
2005 203,325 r 2,400 2 5692 6,249 9,968 38,464 r 23,3712
2006 182,1342 2,050 2 6022 5,209 10,451 33,5752 18,855
2007 .. 2,050 2 5702 5,249 10,447 2 .. 14,725

Canada Manitoba Saskat-
chewan

Alberta British
Columbia

Yukon Northwest
Territories 1

thousands of cubic metres

1980 155,624 r 2,335 3,330 5,933 74,654 115 ..
1981 144,736 r 1,803 3,555 6,586 60,780 124 ..
1982 127,202 r 1,498 2,526 5,714 56,231 161 ..
1983 155,983 r 1,520 2,612 7,344 71,443 192 ..
1984 167,824 r 1,698 2,726 8,457 74,556 177 ..
1985 168,722 r 1,717 3,016 8,979 76,868 186 ..
1986 177,190 r 1,703 3,529 10,387 77,503 199 ..
1987 191,685 1,887 3,666 10,496 90,591 188 ..
1988 190,616 r 1,883 3,818 11,990 86,807 172 ..
1989 188,254 r 1,848 3,685 12,293 87,414 176 ..
1990 162,567 r 1,563 2 2,7582 11,911 73,861 82 38
1991 160,880 r 1,278 2,9572 12,9262 74,706 79 40
1992 170,131 r 1,598 3,0812 14,5942 78,579 162 46
1993 175,999 r 1,539 4,433 r 14,897 78,004 193 203
1994 183,2612 1,786 4,468 19,790 75,093 421 181
1995 188,497 r 1,987 4,258 20,287 74,622 3 357 r 1272
1996 183,375 r 2,148 4,126 20,037 72,252 3 254 r 2072
1997 188,750 r 2,183 4,205 22,217 69,298 3 253 r 143
1998 176,957 r 2,328 3,348 17,172 65,938 2 110 r 154
1999 198,258 r 2,171 3,882 23,729 76,930 145 r 71
2000 201,843 r 2,188 4,197 23,418 78,457 r 33 202
2001 185,854 r 2,079 4,119 23,474 71,896 39 192
2002 196,1282 2,106 4,309 24,673 77,864 42 30
2003 181,054 r 2,106 2 4,898 24,228 65,358 32 26
2004 207,919 r 2,106 2 6,103 23,5102 86,998 26 26
2005 203,325 r 2,498 5,330 27,546 86,880 24 242
2006 182,1342 2,511 2 3,502 25,277p 80,060 19 242
2007 .. 2,000 2 3,5002 20,378p 75,418 12 242

1. Includes Nunavut up to 1998. Figures not available for Nunavut from 1999 to 2007.
2. Estimated by provincial or territorial forestry agency.
3. Estimated by the Canadian Forest Service or by Statistics Canada.
Source(s): Canadian Council of Forest Ministers, 2009, Forest Products - National Tables, http://nfdp.ccfm.org/products/national_e.php (accessed March 4, 2009).
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